

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/127

Subject: Perinatal Mental Health

I can confirm that the ICB **does not hold the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUES	QUESTION RESPONSE	
1.	The number of patients referred or self-referred to the service and accepted for treatment, broken down by year	There are multiple services that patients can be referred to for support with their Perinatal Mental Health, e.g., the specialist service in AWP and then the wellbeing services in UHBW & NBT. Each of these services would be best placed to answer the queries as the ICB does not routinely hold the data that has been requested.
2.	The number of patients referred or self-referred to the service and rejected, broken down by year.	
3.	A list of the reasons patients were rejected from the service, by year, broken down by proportion.	AWP: https://www.awp.nhs.uk/contact-us/freedom-information UHBW: https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk/p/how-we-use-your-data/freedom- of-information-foi-requests
4.	The number of appointments per year held by phone, online and in person broken down by type.	NBT: <u>https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-</u> governance/freedom-information/request-information



Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Integrated Care Board

5	. The average waiting time for a patient between referral
J	and first appointment, broken down by year.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 5 December 2022 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.